(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock

Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

() Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of

the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seHer+Autherised-Signatory

Director

DIN: 02606909

Place: Bhopal

Date: 19.02.2020

Annexure-1

List of Persons acting in Concerts (PACs) and their total shareholding in Target Company.

[Forming part of disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares

and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011]

Target Company: Som Distilleries and Breweries Limited

S.No.| Name of the Before Acquisition/ Acquisition / Disposal | After Acquisition/ Disposal

Persons Acting in Disposal
Concerts (PACs) No. of % w.r.t. total | No. of | % w.r.t. total No. of % w.r.t. total

Shares | share/voting | Shares | share/voting Shares share/voting

capital capital capital

wherever wherever wherever

applicable(*) applicable(*) applicable(*)

1 | Surjeet Lal 766 0.00 - - 766 0.00

2 | Ajay Kumar Arora 740185 2.28 - - 740185 2.28

3 | Sunita Arora 153523 0.47 - - 193523 0.47

4 | Natasha Arora 144743 0.45 - - 144743 0.45

5 | Jagdish Kumar | 3121661 9.61 - - 3121661 9.61

Arora

6 | Sweena Arora 41 0.00 - - 41 0.00

7 | Deepak Arora 68135 0.21 - - 68135 0.21

8 | Som Distilleries | 3072031 9.45 7055 0.02 3079086 9.48

Private Limited

9 | Aalok Deep Finance | 551100 1.70 - - 551100 1.70

Private Limited